TA307-01
バルブリフター
VALVE LIFTER
目次 / INDEX
このたびは弊社製品をお買い上げいただき、まことにありがとうございます。
ご使用前にこの説明書をよくお読みのうえ正しくお使いください。
お読みになった後もすぐ取り出せる場所に大切に保管してください。
説明書に書かれている注意事項は必ず守ってください。

RB25DE(T)
RB20DE(T)
VG30DE(TT)
CA18DE(T)
備考
備考
TA307A-NS05ARB26DETT
品番エンジン型式
品番
TA307A-NS06A
TA307A-NS11A
エンジン型式　 品番 備考
2
【RB25,RB20,VG30,CA18用シム(別売り）】
【RB26用シム(別売り）】
3.05 TA307F-NS305
TA307F-NS300
2.85
2.80
TA307F-NS285
TA307F-NS280
2.65
3.35 TA307F-NS335
3.40 TA307F-NS340
3.45 TA307F-NS345
3.50 TA307F-NS350
3.55 TA307F-NS355
3.60 TA307F-NS360
2.20 TA307E-NS220
厚さ
品番
(mm)
厚さ

厚さ
品番
(mm)
TA307E-NS200
TA307E-NS205
2.25
2.05
2.00
2.45
1.85
TA307E-NS1951.95
1.90
TA307E-NS170
TA307E-NS1751.75
1.70
1.80 TA307E-NS180
2.25
TA307E-NS185
TA307F-NS245
TA307F-NS295

3.10
TA307E-NS275
TA307E-NS270
TA307E-NS285
TA307E-NS280
2.75
2.70
3.30
3.60
3.55
3.50
3.45
3.40
TA307F-NS310
3.15
3.20 TA307F-NS320
3.25 TA307F-NS325
TA307F-NS315
3.00
TA307F-NS265
2.40 TA307F-NS240
厚さ
品番
(mm)
2.20 TA307F-NS220
2.30 TA307F-NS230
2.60 TA307F-NS260
2.50 TA307F-NS250
2.55 TA307F-NS255
2.90 TA307F-NS290
2.75 TA307F-NS275
厚さ
品番
(mm)
品番：TA307C-NS23012枚入り　クリアランス測定用シムセット(T=2.30）
厚さ
品番
(mm)
3.30 TA307F-NS330
厚さ
品番
(mm)
TA307E-NS360
TA307E-NS355
3.25
3.20 TA307E-NS320
TA307E-NS330
TA307E-NS325
TA307E-NS340
TA307E-NS335

the engine may result. Additional problems may arise if the bolts are not tightened to
the specified torque specs.
■ Do not use excessive force when removing and installing parts. As this may cause damage to
the parts and related components.
CAUTION
【RB,CA & VG Engines】
・ Place the cup shim with the lifters contact point inside the cup part of the shim.
If the shim is placed incorrectly, it can cause possible damage to the valve stems and engine failure.
・ Confirm that the Valve Lifter rotates smoothly when the camshaft has been installed.
(If required, use a fine grit sand paper to lightly sand the lifters side until the Valve lifter
rotates smoothly).
・ Apply a small amount of grease to the Lifters side that makes contact with the shim, during
assembly to prevent the shim from dropping off.
5
【RB25,RB20,VG30 & CA18 Shims (Sold Separately)】
Test Shims set for measuring clearances (T=2.30) 12pcs　 PART No. TA307C-NS230
【RB Shims (Sold Separately)】
3.35 TA307F-NS335
3.40 TA307F-NS340
3.45 TA307F-NS345
3.50 TA307F-NS350
3.55 TA307F-NS355
3.60 TA307F-NS360
2.25 TA307E-NS225 2.75 TA307E-NS275 3.25 TA307E-NS325
Part Number
2.70 TA307E-NS270 3.20 TA307E-NS320
1.95 TA307E-NS195 2.45 TA307E-NS245 2.95 TA307E-NS295 3.45 TA307E-NS345
1.80 TA307E-NS180 2.30 TA307E-NS230 2.80 TA307E-NS280 3.30 TA307E-NS330
2.15 TA307E-NS215 2.65 TA307E-NS265 3.15 TA307E-NS315
2.00 TA307E-NS200 2.50 TA307E-NS250 3.00 TA307E-NS300 3.50 TA307E-NS350
2.25 TA307F-NS225
2.55 TA307F-NS255
2.85 TA307F-NS285
3.15 TA307F-NS315
2.20 TA307F-NS220
2.50 TA307F-NS250
2.80 TA307F-NS280
3.10 TA307F-NS310
2.05 TA307E-NS205 2.55 TA307E-NS255 3.05 TA307E-NS305
TA307F-NS245
2.75 TA307F-NS275
3.05 TA307F-NS305
2.30 TA307F-NS230
2.60 TA307F-NS260
2.90 TA307F-NS290
2.45
3.20 TA307F-NS320
1.75 TA307E-NS175
TA307F-NS300
3.30 TA307F-NS330
2.35 TA307F-NS235
2.65 TA307F-NS265
2.95 TA307F-NS295
3.25 TA307F-NS325
TA307E-NS285 3.35 TA307E-NS335
TA307E-NS290 3.40 TA307E-NS340
3.55 TA307E-NS355
TA307E-NS310 3.60 TA307E-NS360
1.70 TA307E-NS170 2.20 TA307E-NS220
2.40 TA307F-NS240
2.70 TA307F-NS270
3.00
1.85 TA307E-NS185 2.35 TA307E-NS235 2.85
1.90 TA307E-NS190 2.40 TA307E-NS240 2.90
2.10 TA307E-NS210 2.60 TA307E-NS260 3.10
Thickness
Part Number
Thickness
Part Number